PM WITH UNLIMITED EXTENSION OF 5 MINUTES
LAST DATE OF SUBMISSION OF EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT 
(EMD) WITH KYC IS :- 20/12/2025 UP TO 5:00P.M. (IST.)
DATE OF INSPECTION:-  19/11/2025 to 20/12/2025 BETWEEN 
11:00 AM TO 4:00 PM (IST).
RESERVE PRICE: For Immovable property Rs. 19,00,000/- 
(Rupees Nineteen Lakhs Only)
THE EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT WILL BE Rs. 1,90,000/- 
(Rupees One Lakh Ninety Thousand Only)10% of Reserve 
Price.
BID INCREMENT – RS. 25,000/- (RUPEES  TWENTY FIVE 
THOUSAND ONLY) & IN SUCH MULTIPLES.

Corporate Office: Cerebrum It Park B2 Building, 5th Floor, Kalyani Nagar, Pune, Maharashtra-411014,  Branch 
Add. 7th Floor, Sumer Plaza, Unit No. 702, Marol Maroshi Rd, Sankasth Pada Welfare Society, Marol, Andheri 
East, Mumbai, Maharashtra 400059 AUTHORIZED OFFICER'S DETAILS:

[...]

DESCRIPTION OF THE
 IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

LAN:-  H405HLT0452494 & 
H405HHL0416260
RAHIM RAMZANALI HIRANI       
 (Borrower)
At Building 128/130 Room No 
60-A, 1st Floor, HasanabadDr. Mascarenhas Road, Mumbai, Maharashtra-400010
Outstanding amount - Rs. 27,59,885/- (Rupees Twenty Seven Lakhs Fifty 
Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty Five Only)  as on 17/11/2025  along
with future interest and charges accrued w.e.f.        17/11/2025

All That Piece And Parcel Of The Immovable 
Property Being All That Piece And Parcel Of 
Property Being Flat No 1002, 10th Floor, J Wing, 
Building No 4, Mhada Colony, Village- Bolinj,